2. No Legal, Regulatory or Contractual Impediments

The Company confirms that there are no legal, regulatory or contractual impediments to the
Company undertaking the activities the subject of the proposed use of funds disclosed in the
Company’s announcement “Rights Issue Completion and Resumption of Share Trading” released
on 30 November 2022.

3. Capital Structure

The capital structure of the Company as at the time of re-instatement is set out below.

Shares

Number

Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus 452,275,112

Shares issued pursuant Offer 150,909,090

Shares on issue after completion of the Offer 603,184,202

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

2

Options

 Number

Options on issue as at the date of the Prospectus 6,666,667

Options on issue after completion of the Offer 6,666,667

Share Prepayments

 Number

Share subscription prepayment on issue 2,950,000

Share subscription prepayment on issue on completion of the Offer 2,950,000

4. Updated Reviewed Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position (based on actual amount raised

under the Entitlement Offer)

30 June 2022

($)

Audited

Proforma
Adjustments

($) 1 2 3

Pro Forma

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  1,018,843 16,046,077 17,064,920

Trade and other receivables 2,226,228 0 2,226,228

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,245,071 16,046,077 19,291,148

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 9,758 0 9,758

Property, plant and equipment 135,468 4,080 139,548

Mine properties 44,002,506 1,802,667 45,805,173

Deferred exploration and evaluation
expenditure 2,326,351 48,000

2,374,351

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 46,474,083 1,854,747 48,328,830

TOTAL ASSETS 49,719,154 17,900,824 67,619,978

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 10,694,156 1,802,667 12,496,823

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

3

30 June 2022

($)

Audited

Proforma
Adjustments

($) 1 2 3

Pro Forma

Employee benefits 35,208 5,500 40,708

Financial liability 4,510,589 0 4,510,589

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 15,239,953 1,808,167 17,048,120

TOTAL LIABILITIES 15,239,953 1,808,167 17,048,120

NET ASSETS  34,479,201 16,092,657 50,571,858

EQUITY

Share capital 97,936,740 16,600,000 114,536,740

Reserves 1,971,295   1,971,295

Accumulated losses  (65,428,834) (507,343) (65,936,177)

Equity attributable to owners of the parent 34,479,201 16,092,657 50,571,858

TOTAL EQUITY 34,479,201 16,092,657 50,571,858

Notes:

1. The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is based on the audited Statement of
Financial Position of Walkabout Resources Ltd as at 30 June 2022 and adjusting for the Pro
Forma Adjustments set out in Note 2 below.  The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
does not reflect the actual results of the Group for the period from 30 June 2022 to the
date of this report.  The Directors of the Company believe that it provides useful
information as it illustrates the effects of the results of the Entitlement Offer and other
major transactions that have occurred since 30 June 2022 as set out in Note 2 below.